
Unpublished

Closed

April 23, 2025

April 17, 2025 via web

Paul J Chrisco

paul@chriscofam.com

111 Rolling Hills Rd., Cedartown, GA,

30125

678-600-1495

No invoices due

Pursuant to the Georgia Open Records Act §

50.18.70 et seq., I am requesting digital

copies of all Tra�c Citations Issued on 22

March 2025 by Dallas Police Department.

I am requesting digital records and not

paper records.

 

I hereby request a waiver of all fees in that

the disclosure of the requested information

is in the public interest. Further, as the �les

responsive to this request are produced

electronically and the administrative time

should be de minimus, there should be no

charges. This information is not being

sought for commercial purposes.  If you

propose any charges, please advise of your

proposed amount(s) prior to completio...

Requester + Sta�
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Police Dept

Heidi Taylor

Mr. Chrisco,

This message is written to inform you that

the City has complied with your request

under the Georgia Open Records Act (Ga.

Code Ann. § 50-18-71). Those responsive

documents which are not exempt have

been released to you. As stated in previ-

ous communications, the City is under no

obligation to release documents exempt

from disclosure.

I would also point out that Ga. Code Ann.

§ 50-18-71(j) states, "No public o�cer or

agency shall be required to prepare new

reports, summaries, or compilations not

in existence at the time of the request."

Your personal insults and threats to the

Records Custodian and reference to the

International Military Tribunal at

Nuremberg of 1945-1946 aside, the City

has complied under the law.

This particular request is deemed closed.

Have an amazing day!

Darrin Keaton

City Attorney

dkeaton@dallas-ga.gov

April 28, 2025, 11:33am by Darrin Keaton, City Attorney

(Sta�)

We can play this game if you want,

Constitutional Inferior.

As stated in the law you referenced,

"other than initial police arrest reports

and initial incident reports;"

Requester + Sta�
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I am clearly requesting, as articulated in

my ORR, ANY AND ALL information you

CAN deliver as a matter of Public

Disclosure.

I will treat you like you are 5yo, since you

insist on such:

I am requesting the following which is

NOT protected by the law you referenced:

1. All o�enses for which tra�c citations

were written on 22 March 2025. i.e.

speeding, failure to move over, etc.

2. The number or citations written for

each of these o�enses

3. The names of the O�cers and their

badge numbers that wrote the cita-

tions, including the citation number

4. The Date and Time of the citations

5. Etc.

To be abundantly clear, I am requesting

ANY AND ALL information that is NOT

protected by the law you referenced. Any

information left out will be considered a

willful violation of the law.

Your continued refusal to cooperate will

be considered your complicit knowingly

and willingly e�ort to commit a felony and

I will prosecute you for it.

Thank you and have an amazing day!

You also might want to look up what the

GA O.C.G.A. and Federal U.S. Code say

about RICO.

You might also want to look up what it

means to do the bidding of a Foreign

Corporation masquerading/impersonat-
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ing as a body of Constitutional

Government.

Contempt of Constitution is a Capital

Crime and no one is going to be able to

hide behind "I was just doing my Job." or

"I was just following orders" as estab-

lished in the Nuremberg Trials post WW II.

April 23, 2025, 1:07pm by Paul J Chrisco

Thank you for your Open Records

Request. The records you have requested

pertain to a matter that are part of a

pending investigation or prosecution of

criminal or unlawful activity and are

therefore exempt from disclosure.

However certain records are still disclos-

able and shall be produced: initial inci-

dent report and arrest report (if arrested).

O.C.G.A. 50-18-72(a)(4) provides (in rele-

vant part) that public disclosure is NOT re-

quired for:

 Records of law enforcement, prosecu-

tion, or regulatory agencies in any pend-

ing investigation or prosecution of crimi-

nal or unlawful activity, other than initial

police arrest reports and initial incident

reports; provided, however, that an inves-

tigation or prosecution shall no longer be

deemed to be pending when all direct liti-

gation involving such investigation and

prosecution has become �nal or other-

wise terminated; ...."

If you have any questions, please feel free

to contact us.

April 21, 2025, 4:30pm by Heidi Taylor, GCIC (Sta�)
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Thank you for your Open Records

Request. The records you have requested

pertain to a matter that are part of a

pending investigation or prosecution of

criminal or unlawful activity and are

therefore exempt from disclosure.

However certain records are still disclos-

able and shall be produced: initial inci-

dent report and arrest report (if arrested).

O.C.G.A. 50-18-72(a)(4) provides (in rele-

vant part) that public disclosure is NOT re-

quired for:

 Records of law enforcement, prosecu-

tion, or regulatory agencies in any pend-

ing investigation or prosecution of crimi-

nal or unlawful activity, other than initial

police arrest reports and initial incident

reports; provided, however, that an inves-

tigation or prosecution shall no longer be

deemed to be pending when all direct liti-

gation involving such investigation and

prosecution has become �nal or other-

wise terminated; ...."

If you have any questions, please feel free

to contact us.

Heidi Taylor Communications Supervisor/

Records Clerk

GCIC/TAC

City of Dallas Police Dept

120 Main Street 

Dallas, Ga 30132

PH: 770-443-8100 EXT 1011

Requester + Sta�
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FAX: 678-363-0258

htaylor@dallas-ga.gov

April 21, 2025, 4:29pm by Heidi Taylor, GCIC (Sta�)

April 21, 2025, 4:28pm by Heidi Taylor, GCIC (Sta�)

Request 25-253 was NOT a duplicate re-

quest.

Given the snarky remark on the last case,

I expanded my request to ALL citation

written by the Dallas PD on 22 March

2025.

Shall I refer this issue to the GBI or will

you all abey the law and ful�ll my Digital

Records request?

April 18, 2025, 3:12pm by Paul J Chrisco

Requester + Sta�

Duplicate request

April 18, 2025, 12:13pm by Heidi Taylor, GCIC (Sta�)

Police Dept

April 17, 2025, 11:55pm by Paul J Chrisco

Request received via web

April 17, 2025, 11:55pm by Paul J Chrisco
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